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Kit Contents 

Z30 POS Stand (Qty 1)
150W DC Power Adapter and cables
M3x6mm screw for cable door (Qty 1)
M4x8mm screw for mounting plate (Qty 1)
M4x6mm flat-head screw for display mounting (Qty 4)
Mounting bracket (Qty 1)
Tie-wraps (Qty 2)
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Elo Z30 POS Stand supports the I-Series 4 Slate display ordered separately. Remove screw on 
cable lock bracket from the rear of the display and place screw and bracket aside for reinstallation 
in step 6.
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Remove the upper and lower VESA mount covers by removing the M3 screws noted below. 



Install I-Series 4 Slate display on stand using included M4x6mm flat-head screws.          3

4 Mount the system to a table (optional). Skip to Step 6 if not mounting to a table.

Secure the mounting bracket to the table using appropriate screw type and length. Elo suggests M4 
or #10 screw diameter.



6 Secure the system to the bracket using the M4x8mm screw included in the accessory box.

5 Lower the system onto the bracket and slide it back ensuring the bracket engages the screws on 
the bottom side.



7 Connect the USB-C cable located in the hinge of the stand to the I-Series 4 Slate display. Re-install 
the cable lock bracket and screw from step 1.   

8

M3 Screws 
bottom cover

M3 Screw
 top cover

Slide the upper VESA mount cover over the VESA mount bracket and install the M3x6mm screw 
removed in step 2 to secure it in place. Install the lower VESA cover so it covers the USB-C cable 
ensuring the cable routes freely. Install the M3x13mm screws removed in step 2 to secure the lower 
VESA mount cover.  



Route the DC power cable through the hole in the bottom of the stand and connect it as shown. 
Connect other I/O cables as needed (see page 2) Make sure all cables route through the plastic 
clip at the bottom and re-install cable cover door.
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9 Remove the cable cover door to access the I/O connections.
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Power on the system when installation is complete.


